
Hired as a CareerTech teacher at  
a comprehensive school (K–12)

Contact an ODCTE Certification 
Specialist* and Program Specialist**
(CareerTech Teacher Certification)

Apply for a Provisional Certification
(per an ODCTE Certification Specialist*)

Submit Alternative Placement Program Evaluation 
Application.

Upon receipt of an OSDE approval notice/letter, 
complete the requirements. This is individualized, 

based upon previous experiences.

Register and pass applicable certification exam(s). 
This may include one or more OSAT or Praxis exams 

and MUST be passed during the first year, 
following OSDE approval.

Submit Initial Alternative Certification 
Application. This includes passing scores from 

required exams (OSAT or Praxis).

Upon receipt of an OSDE notice/letter regarding 
Alternative Certificate Application, complete the 

remaining requirements (to move toward a standard 
teaching certificate) BY THE DUE DATE indicated on 

the letter. This MAY include:

Attend New 
Teacher Academy 

(contact an ODCTE 
Program Specialist** 

for information)

Professional Education 
Coursework from an 
accredited college 

(pedagogical principles 
and classroom 

management required)

Professional 
Development

Competency Exam
(may include the 

Praxis Performance 
Assessment for 

Teachers or PPAT)

CONTACTS
*ODCTE Certification Specialist  .  .  .  .    Laurie Richison .  .  .  .  .  .  .       405-743-5482 .  .  .  .     laurie.richison@careertech.ok.gov

**ODCTE Program Specialists by occupational division
	 Agriculture Education .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         Hanna Brown .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .        405-743-5488 .  .  .  .     hanna.brown@careertech.ok.gov
	 Family & Consumer Sciences  .   .   .   .  Holly Hanan  Pgm Mgr  .   .   .  405-743-5465 .  .  .  .     holly.hanan@careertech.ok.gov
	 Health .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  Gilda Austin .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .         405-743-6877 .  .  .  .     gilda.austin@careertech.ok.gov
	 BMITE .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  Mark Burch  Pgm Mgr .  .  .  .    405-743-5121 .  .  .  .     mark.burch@careertech.ok.gov
	 STEM .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .                    Kelli Carnes .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .   .  405-743-5442 .  .  .  .     kelli.carnes@careertech.ok.gov
	 Trade & Industrial .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .            Greg Neely .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .          405-743-5147 .  .  .  .     greg.neely@careertech.ok.gov

ALTERNATIVE CERTIFICATION PATH
K–12 CAREERTECH TEACHER

Contact an ODCTE Program 
Specialist** for information 

regarding an optional PPAT 
support program.

https://oklahoma.gov/careertech/educators/certifications.html
https://sde.ok.gov/documents/2018-01-10/teacher-certification-forms-and-applications
https://sde.ok.gov/teacher-certification
https://www.ceoe.nesinc.com/PageView.aspx?f=GEN_Tests.html
https://praxis.ets.org/state-requirememts/oklahoma-tests.html
https://sde.ok.gov/documents/2018-01-10/teacher-certification-forms-and-applications
https://www.ceoe.nesinc.com/PageView.aspx?f=GEN_Tests.html
https://praxis.ets.org/state-requirememts/oklahoma-tests.html
https://oklahoma.gov/content/dam/ok/en/careertech/educators/certifications/Alt_Cert_Path_for_CT_K12_Comprehensive_Teachers.pdf

